
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 18-141-8 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 18-141-8 July 30, 2018 between R.E. Lee Electric Company, Inc. 

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows: 

MODIFICATION 1 IS REVISED AS FOLLOWS:

The Period of Performance shall be from July 30, 2020 through July 29, 2021.

ALL PRIOR MODIFICATIONS SHALL HEREBY BE REFERRED TO AS AMENDMENTS.

PURSUANT TO PROVISION 4. CONTRACT TERM, THE COUNTY EXERCISES THE 2ND OF THREE (3)
ONE YEAR OPTION EXTENSIONS FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 30, 2021 TO JU , 2022

ATTACHMENT A: WAGE NOTICE IS REPLACED WITH THE ATTACHED ATTACHMENT A: WAGE
NOTICE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

WITNESS these signatures: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON      

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

SIGNATURE:      

NAME: _____________________________   

TITLE: ______________________________ 

DATE:      

 R.E. LEE ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. 

           

SIGNATURE: _______________________ 

NAME: ____________________________  

TITLE:_____________________________   

DATE:_____________________________  



 

 

 

 
 
 

ATTACHMENT A 
 

LIVING WAGE FORMS
 

 

WAGE NOTICE 

 

 

THE HOURLY RATE FOR EMPLOYEES OF CERTAIN ARLINGTON 
COUNTY SERVICE CONTRACTORS WORKING ON COUNTY-OWNED 
OR COUNTY-OCCUPIED PROPERTY MUST NOT BE LOWER THAN  

 
 

$17.00 PER HOUR 
 
 

REFERENCE: ARLINGTON COUNTY PURCHASING RESOLUTION 
SECTION 4-103 

 
 

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT: 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VA 22201 

703-228-3410 



 

 

 

AVISO de SALARIO 
MINIMO 

EL SALARIO MINIMO POR HORA PARA LOS EMPLEADOS DE 
ALGUNOS CONTRATISTAS QUE TRABAJAN EN UNA PROPIEDAD O 
BIEN INMUEBLE del GOBIERNO DEL CONDADO de ARLINGTON O 

CUALQUIER OTRA PROPIEDAD QUE SEA HABITADA/OCUPADA POR 
OFICINAS DEL GOBIERNO DEL CONDADO DE ARLINGTON SE HA 

ESTABLECIDO QUE EL SALARIO MINIMO SERÁ DE: 
 

$17.00 POR HORA 
 

REFERENCIA: SECCIÓN 4-103, DE LA RESOLUCIÓN DE LA OFICINA 
DEL AGENTE DE COMPRAS DEL CONDADO DE ARLINGTON. 

(ARLINGTON COUNTY PURCHASING RESOLUTION SECTION 4-103) 
 

PARA OBTENER MAS INFORMACIÓN, LLAME A: 
 

LA OFICINA DEL AGENTE DE COMPRAS DEL CONDADO DE 
ARLINGTON. 

703-228-3410. 
 

PARA INFORMACION EN PERSONA DIRIJASE A: 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, OFICINA No 500 

ARLINGTON, VA 22201



 
 
 

4 
Agreement No. 18-141-8 

Amendment No. 2

LIVING WAGE QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE REPORT 
 

By Email: Please complete the report below and return it to: livingwage@arlingtonva.us 

 

Quarter:       Year: 

Company Name: 

Contract Number: Contract Name: 

Contract Wage (Living Wage) provisions of the 
Arlington County Purchasing Resolution, please complete the following report and submit to 
Arlington County, Office of the Purchasing Agent, 2100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite #500, Arlington, 
Virginia 22201. This report shall be submitted every (3) months during the Contract Term. All 
personnel of the Contractor and any of its subcontractors working on Arlington County property, or 
Arlington County occupied property, shall be listed.

By signing this form, the above-listed company certifies that the information provided is accurate and 
complete. If unable to electronically sign this form, then print and sign the fully executed form for 
submittal by email. 

 

Authorized Signature      Date 

 
 

EMPLOYEE NAME TOTAL HOURS 
THIS QUARTER 

HOURLY 
WAGE 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   


